IC 36-8-8-16, AS AMENDED BY P.L.28-2008,
18 SECTION 4, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
19 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 16. (a) Benefits paid under this section are subject
20 to section 2.5 of this chapter.
21 (b) The heirs or estate of a fund member is entitled to receive at
22 least twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) fifteen thousand dollars
23 ($15,000) upon the fund member's death.".
24 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.

(Reference is to ESB 14 as printed February 12, 2026.)